PRODUCT

INFORMATION

A Product of Valvoline Cummins Ltd.

Valvoline.

Valvoline Diesel Special Multi

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Valvoline Diesel Special Multi is a SAE 20W-
40 heavy-duty engine oil with good detergency
characteristics & oxidation stability. This product
is ideal for use in all seasons.

Valvoline Diesel Special Multi is manufactured
from premium quality base oils & selective
additive chemistry to keep the engine clean,
prevent deposits and reduce wear.

APPLICATION

Valvoline Diesel Special Multi is recommended
for use in naturally aspirated diesel engines of
vehicles, tractors and gensets operating under
moderate duty requirements.

PERFORMANCE STANDARDS

API CF

TYPICAL CHARACTERSTICS

SAE Grade

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C ¢St
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C cSt
Viscosity Index

Flash Point, COC, °C, Min.

Pour Point, °C, max

TBN, mg KOH/g

20W-40
127.6
14.23
110
210

-21

8.0

Available Packs: 200 Ltrs.
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