PRODUCT INFORMATION



A Product of Valvoline Cummins Ltd.

Valvoline Diesel Special Multi

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Valvoline Diesel Special Multi is a SAE 20W-40 heavy-duty engine oil with good detergency characteristics & oxidation stability. This product is ideal for use in all seasons.

Valvoline Diesel Special Multi is manufactured from premium quality base oils & selective additive chemistry to keep the engine clean, prevent deposits and reduce wear.

APPLICATION

Valvoline Diesel Special Multi is recommended for use in naturally aspirated diesel engines of vehicles, tractors and gensets operating under moderate duty requirements.

PERFORMANCE STANDARDS

API CF

TYPICAL CHARACTERSTICS

SAE Grade	20W-40
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C cSt	127.6
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C cSt	14.23
Viscosity Index	110
Flash Point, COC, °C, Min.	210
Pour Point, °C, max	-21
TBN, mg KOH/g	8.0

Available Packs: 200 Ltrs.

9/2008





0014/ 40